










Attachment II LES

FY 21-22 Information based on Cost per positons contract estimates

includes a 4.0% raise sworn; 3.25% raise on non-sworn

WORKERS'

CLASSIFICATION POSITIONS SALARIES OVERTIME DIFFERENTIALS BENEFITS COMPENSATION TOTAL FY22 Amounts Salary Differentials Sum Benefits Total

Dep Sheriff II 129,902 10,617             140,519 124,150 264,669

Deputy Sheriff II 45 6,323,358 5,586,746 0 11,910,103 Sergeant 155,083 12,675             167,758 142,107 309,865

Sergeant 10 1,677,581 1,421,068 0 3,098,649 Lieutenant 219,629 15,339             234,968 181,881 416,849

Lieutenant * 2 469,935 363,762 0 833,697 Captain 217,131 17,683             234,814 187,898 422,712

Captain* 1 234,814 187,898 0 422,712 Commander 249,648 20,332             269,980 220,970 490,950

Division Commander* 1 269,980 220,970 0 490,950 Sheriff Tech 72,235 3,473 75,708 51,511 127,219

Sheriff's Technician II 4 302,833 206,044 0 508,877 Retired Annuitant 60,000 - 60,000 0 60,000

Retired Annuitant 2 120,000 0 0 120,000

SUB-TOTAL 65 9,398,501 0 0 7,986,488 0 17,384,988

4%

       Contingency 4% 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 65 9,398,501 0 0 7,986,488 0 17,384,988

656,061 656,061

0 0 989,832 0 989,832

TOTAL 65 $9,398,501 $989,832 $0 $7,986,488 $656,061 $19,030,881

* Amounts based on actual employees salaries

FY 20-21 Information based on Cost per positons contract estimates

includes a 4.0% raise sworn; 3.25% raise on non-sworn

WORKERS'

CLASSIFICATION POSITIONS SALARIES OVERTIME DIFFERENTIALS BENEFITS COMPENSATION TOTAL FY21 Amounts Salary Differentials Sum Benefits Total

Dep Sheriff II 124,906 10,617             135,523 117,056 252,578

Deputy Sheriff II 45 6,098,527 5,267,503 0 11,366,030 Sergeant 149,118 12,675             161,793 133,973 295,766

Sergeant 10 1,617,933 1,339,729 0 2,957,662 Lieutenant 181,043 15,339             196,382 159,926 356,307

Lieutenant * 2 392,764 319,851 0 712,615 Captain 225,783 17,683             243,466 177,179 420,645

Captain* 1 243,466 177,179 0 420,645 Commander 259,596 20,332             279,928 205,014 484,943

Division Commander* 1 279,928 205,014 0 484,943 Sheriff Tech 69,457 3,473 72,930 48,568 121,498

Sheriff's Technician II 4 291,720 194,270 0 485,990 Retired Annuitant 60,000 - 60,000 0 60,000

Retired Annuitant 2 120,000 0 0 120,000

SUB-TOTAL 65 9,044,339 0 0 7,503,547 0 16,547,885

4%

       Contingency 4% 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 65 9,044,339 0 0 7,503,547 0 16,547,885

630,828 630,828

0 0 989,832 0 989,832

TOTAL 65 $9,044,339 $989,832 $0 $7,503,547 $630,828 $18,168,545

* Amounts based on actual employees salaries
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C D E F G H J

NOT TO EXCEED NOT TO EXCEED 2Q NOT TO EXCEED NOT TO EXCEED

Dublin Dublin Dublin Projected Dublin Budget Dublin Budget Detailed Variance

Approved Actual Costs Approved Actual Costs Explanation

 2018-19  2018-19 2019-20 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 (G & H)

Personnel

Salaries Personnel Total = 61 Personnel Total = 57 Personnel Total = 61 Personnel Total = 65 Personnel Total = 65 Personnel Total = 65

Deputy Sheriff II 44 40 44 45 45 45 MOU salary increase based on 4% and not to exceed 5% based on survey in effect 7/2018 (confirm date)

Sergeant 9 9 9 10 10 10 No Uniform allowance increases in FY20-next increase - remain at $1250

Lieutenant 2 2 2 2 2 2

Captain 1 1 1 1 1 1 1/1/19  County contribution to Management benefits increase from $3100 to $3300.

Commander 1 1 1 1 1 1 Sheriff Tech's Uniform Allowance increased from  $700 on 1/1/17 to $725 on 1/1/18.

Sheriff's Technician 4 4 4 4 4 4 MOU states 3.5% raise effective 6/30/19; 3.25% effective 6/28/20

Retired Annuitant 0 1 0 2 2 2 R/A [Name Redacted] and [Name Redacted] 

Sub-Total Salaries 8,077,887 7,880,143 8,431,884 8,159,578 9,044,339 9,398,501 FY20 Amounts are FY19 adjusted by 4%

Benefits

600101 Overtime 881,616 986,565 916,881 1,058,433 1,100,770 1,144,801 

600201 Retirement 1 0 0 0 [Name Redacted] Tier 2 1/1/18 on going.

600301 Retirement 2 5,428,136 5,603,792 5,090,583 5,827,944 6,061,061

600401 FICA 18,911 19,387 18,699 20,378 21,690

600501 FICA-HI 125,763 140,569 130,773 135,520 144,243

600601 Health Insurance 1,192,785 1,349,087 1,307,387 1,285,334 1,368,060

600701 Dental Insurance 71,899 84,992 76,498 77,478 82,465 Effective 7/1/18 the County contribution will be 85%/badge (down from 87.5%); 90% for tech's (no change)

600801 Other Benefits 73,970 88,702 76,581 79,710 84,840

600901 Other Benefits via Warrant 0 0

601001 Comp Insurance 370,819 470,964 424,587 606,565 630,828 656,061 Assumes a 4.0% increase

601101 SDI 3,541 3,935 1,443 3,816 4,062

601201 401(a) Contributions 0 0

601301 Cafeteria Benefit Allowance 48,258 56,173 53,376 52,002 55,349

60XXXX Benefits 6,832,478 6,963,263 7,370,859 6,755,340 7,503,547 7,986,488

Sub-Total Benefits Less O/T & Comp Ins 6,832,478 6,963,263 7,370,859 6,755,340 7,503,547 7,986,488

Sub-Total Benefits 8,084,913 8,420,792 8,712,327 8,420,338 9,235,144 9,787,349

Total S&EB's 16,162,800 16,300,935 17,144,211 16,579,916 18,279,483 19,185,850

Services & Supplies E:  S&S Assumptions:

610000 Discretionary Services & Supplies

610021 Utilities - - Aircards are noted below-Line 61

610201 Travel

Account
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C D E F G H J

NOT TO EXCEED NOT TO EXCEED 2Q NOT TO EXCEED NOT TO EXCEED

Dublin Dublin Dublin Projected Dublin Budget Dublin Budget Detailed Variance

Approved Actual Costs Approved Actual Costs Explanation

 2018-19  2018-19 2019-20 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 (G & H)Account

610211 Training

610221 Medical, Dental and Laboratory Services 20,000 8,225 25,000 16,500 25,000                       25,000                       VBS 

610261 Professional & Specialized Services 3,968 4,000                         4,000                         

610311 Administrative & Financial Services 11,903 11,185 12,379 12,878 13,393                       13,929                       10% AS Salary - Increased 4% each year

610331 Service Contracts 1,125 936 1,125 1,115 1,200                         1,200                         Net Motion Licenses

610461 Special Department Expenses 1,500 1,144 1,500 1,188 1,500                         1,500                         

620011 Clothing & Personal

620031 Food

620054 Outside Printing

620101 Supplies 3,000 3,000 1,547 3,000                         3,000                         

620201 Non-Capitalized Assets -                            -                            

620221 Non-Capitalized Law Enforcment -                            -                            

630000 Non-Discretionary Services & Supplies

630031 Electronic Equipment Maintenance 49,913 55,995 51,909 78,924 80,000                       83,200                       Increased by 4%

630041 Motor Vehicle Transportation -                            -                            

630061 Information Technology Services 31,609 35,623 32,873 36,757 38,227                       39,756                       Increased by 4%

Total Services & Supplies 119,050 113,108 127,786 152,877 166,320 171,585

Contract Indirect Cost (See Columns J & K) 1,302,548 1,321,280 1,381,760                    1,338,623                     1,475,664                  1,548,595                  

610021 Utilities - Air Cards 13,139 10,650 13,139 10,579 13,139                       13,139                       

610000 Axon 103,422 103,422 103,422                     103,422                     

610261 Dispatch 1,367,654 1,322,701 1,327,598 1,308,041 1,360,363                  1,414,777                  Dispatchers received 3.25% raise on 6/30/19; FY 21 and FY 22 assumes a 4% increase in dispatch calls for service

630081 Public Liability 303,376 743,968 315,511 721,999 750,879                     780,914                     4% increase on FY20 Actuals.

Total Contract Cost 19,268,567 19,916,064 20,310,005 20,215,457 22,149,270 23,218,283
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